
NEW COLLEGE WORCESTER Term Dates: Academic Year 2025/2026 

	Event
	Last Teaching Day & Travel Day Out
See notes for times
	Travel Day in
students to return after 4.00 pm 
See notes for September
	Notes

	AUTUMN TERM 2025

	Inset Days
	
	
	Mon 1, Tues 2 and Wed 3 September (STAFF ONLY)

	Term Starts:
	
	Wed 3 September
	New students arrive from 3pm
Existing students arrive after 4pm

	Induction for New Students:
	
	Thurs 4 September
	

	Home Weekend:
	Fri 26 September
	Sun 28 September
	Students will be able to leave College at 1pm on Friday

	Half Term: 
	Wed 22 October
	Mon 3 Nov
	Students to be collected from College at 1pm on Wednesday.
Mon 3 Nov – staff  training day

	Home Weekend:
	Fri 21 November
	Sun 23 November
	Students to be collected from College at 1pm on Friday

	Term Ends: 
	Fri 19 December
	
	Morning: Christmas Fayre
Afternoon: Christmas Concert - students should leave between 2.30-3.00 pm, after the Concert

	SPRING TERM 2026

	Term Starts: 
	
	Mon 5 January
	Staff training day

	Home Weekend:
	Fri 23 February
	Mon 25 February
	Students to be collected from College at 1pm on Friday

	Half Term: 
	Fri 13 February
	Mon 23 February
	Students to be collected from College at 1pm on Friday.
Mon 23 Feb – staff training day

	Home Weekend:
	Fri 6 March
	Sun 8th March
	Students to be collected from College at 1pm on Friday

	Term Ends: 
	Wed 25 March
	
	Students to be collected from College at 1pm on Wednesday

	SUMMER TERM 2026

	Term Starts:
	
	Mon 13 April
	Staff training day

	Bank Holiday: 
Mon 4 May 
	This is a NORMAL COLLEGE DAY 
	Family Day

	Home Weekend:
	Fri 1 May
	Sun 3rd May
	Students to be collected from College at 1pm on Friday

	Half Term: 
	Fri 22 May
(External Exams)
	Mon 1 June
(External Exams) 
	Students to be collected from College at 1pm on Friday
Mon 1 June – staff training day

	Home Weekend:
	Fri 19 June
	Sun 21 June
	Students to be collected from College at 1pm on Friday

	Celebration Day:
Saturday 27 June
	This is a NORMAL COLLEGE DAY
	Year 11 and Year 13 students finish College

	Term Ends: 
	Wed 15 July
	
	Students to be collected between 1-1.30pm, after final assembly


END OF HALF TERMS AND HOME WEEKENDS: lessons are shortened to minimise lost learning time
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